

Partner Real Estate Welcomes Gregg Millett: A Passionate Advocate for Collaboration, Trust, and Empowerment

CA, UNITED STATES, January 3, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>Partner Real</u> <u>Estate</u> proudly announces <u>Gregg Millett</u> as one of its newest agents. Gregg's unique background in broadcasting and his lifelong passion for homes make him a perfect fit for the collaborative, client-focused culture at Partner Real Estate. His dedication to building trust and empowering clients reflects the core values of the organization.

Gregg Millett: From Broadcast to Real Estate, A Journey Rooted in Passion Gregg's career began in broadcasting, where his "great voice for radio" led him to work in radio and television across the U.S. Despite his success in media, Gregg's love for real estate never waned.

With years of experience buying and renovating homes alongside his wife, Gregg brings a deep appreciation for architecture and design. Now, as part of Partner Real Estate, Gregg is committed to helping clients find their dream homes, specializing in craftsman, bungalow, and ranch-style properties.



"Joining Partner Real Estate feels like

coming home," Gregg said. "This is a place where collaboration, trust, and empowerment drive everything we do. I'm excited to combine my passion for homes with my dedication to helping others achieve their real estate goals."

A Leader in Community and Family Gregg's commitment to collaboration extends beyond real estate. A longtime volunteer and community leader, he has served as:

AYSO-Certified Soccer Coach and Referee

Girls' Volleyball Coach at his daughter's school

President of the High School Booster Club

Active member of his church and local community organizations

Gregg lives in Glendale, CA, with his wife Sandra and daughter Veronica. He enjoys outdoor adventures across Southern California, embracing the beauty of the region he serves.

Embracing the Partner Real Estate Mission

Gregg's approach to real estate aligns seamlessly with Partner Real Estate's mission to empower agents and deliver exceptional client experiences. His collaborative mindset and dedication to trust-building are invaluable assets to the team.

"Gregg Millett exemplifies what Partner Real Estate is all about—collaboration, trust, and empowerment," said Rudy Lira Kusuma, CEO of Partner Real







Estate. "We are thrilled to have him on board as we continue to redefine excellence in real estate."

About Partner Real Estate

Partner Real Estate is a premier real estate company dedicated to empowering agents, elevating client experiences, and setting a new standard in the industry. By fostering collaboration and trust, Partner Real Estate ensures every client receives personalized, top-tier service.

For more information about PARTNER Real Estate or Gregg Millett, visit <u>http://www.Partner.RealEstate</u>

RUDY LIRA KUSUMA Partner Real Estate +1 626-789-0159 rudy@partner.realestate Visit us on social media: Facebook X LinkedIn Instagram YouTube TikTok Other

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/773692544

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.